(4) Contact place for information about the tender; Description/conditions/and other inquiries:

Criminal Investigation Laboratory, Criminal Investigation Department,

Nagano Prefectural Police Headquarters

3916, Nishijo, Matsushiro, Nagano City

Tel: 026-278-9500 Ext. 502

(5) Time and place for the tender and bid opening:

Time: 10:00 a.m., July 15 2021

Place: Criminal Investigation Laboratory, Criminal Investigation Department,

Nagano Prefectural Police Headquarters

3916, Nishijo, Matsushiro, Nagano City

(6) Time limit for the tender by mail and the delivery location:

Time: 4:00 p.m., July 12, 2021

Place: Criminal Investigation Laboratory, Criminal Investigation Department,

Nagano Prefectural Police Headquarters

3916, Nishijo, Matsushiro, Nagano City 381-1232

科学捜査研究所



## 長野県訓令第16号 長野県教育委員会訓令第10号

本 庁 内 部 部 局 教育委員会事務局

長野県統計調査調整規程

昭和52年長野県訓令第8号 昭和52年長野県教育委員会訓令第4号

の一部を次のように改正します。

令和3年5月31日

長野県知事 阿 部 守 一 長 野 県 教 育 委 員 会

第2条の2第1項中「情報政策課統計室長」を「総合政策課統計室長」に改める。

総合政策課統計室 教育政策課